
Montgomery Methodist Children's Center

2023-2024 School Calendar

September
Thurs., Aug 31 Staff In-Service Day 9:00 - 3:00

Mon., Sept 4 Labor Day - SCHOOL AND OFFICE CLOSED

Tues., Sept 5 Visitation Day and Back to School Meeting with teacher for M - TH Pre-K 4's ** (with parents, No siblings)

Tues., Sept 5 Visitation Day for T/TH 2's and 3's; teacher will schedule time (with parents, No siblings)

Wed., Sept 6 Visitation Day for MWF 3's; teacher will schedule time (with parents, No siblings)

Wed., Sept 6 Visitation Day for MW 2's (with  parents, No siblings)

Wed., Sept 6 Visitation Day for MWF Pre-K 4's and Back to School Meeting with teacher** (with parents, No siblings)

Wed., Sept 6 First full day M-TH Pre-K 4's

Thurs., Sept 7 T/TH 2's and T/TH 3's come for one hour (Teacher schedules time)

Fri., Sept 8 MWF 3's come for one hour 9:00-10:00 or 11:00-12:00 teacher will schedule which time

Fri., Sept 8 First full day for MWF Pre-K 4's

Fri, Sept 8 MW 2's come for one hour (9:00-10:00)

Mon., Sept 11 First full day MWF 3's

Mon., Sept 11 M/W 2's come for two hours 9:00-11:00

Tues., Sept 12 T/TH 2's come for two hours (9:00-11:00)

Tues., Sept 12 First full day for T/TH 3's

Wed., Sept 13 M/W 2's first full day 9:00-12:00

Thurs., Sept 14 T/TH 2's first full day 9:00-12:00

Wed, Sept 20 ALL CLASSES DISMISS AT NOON - Staff Meeting

October
Mon., Oct 9 Individual Picture Day - MW 2's; MWF 3's; MWF Pre-K 4's

Tues., Oct 10 Individual Picture Day T/TH 2's and 3's; M-TH Pre-K 4's

Fri., Oct 20 NO SCHOOL - Staff In-Service Day

Mon., Oct 23 Gaver Farm Field Trip (MW, MWF classes)

Tues., Oct 24 Gaver Farm Field Trip (T/TH; M-TH classes)

November
Wed., Nov 1 Parent Conferences for MW 2's, MWF 3's; MWF Pre-K 4's - No class for these students

Thurs., Nov 2 Parent Conferences for T/TH 2's; T/TH 3's;  M-TH Pre-K 4's - No class for students

Tues., Nov 21 ALL CLASSES DISMISS AT NOON - Staff Meeting

Nov 22, 23, 24 Thanksgiving Holiday - School and Office Closed

December
Tues, Dec 5 Christmas Shop - (T/TH; M-TH classes)

Wed, Dec 6 Christmas Shop - (MW class; MWF classes)

Wed., Dec 20 Christmas Program MW, MWF classes

Thurs., Dec 21 Christmas Programs - (T/TH and M-TH classes)

Fri., Dec 22 NO SCHOOL - Staff In-Service Day 

Dec 25 - Dec 31Christmas Holiday - School and Office Closed

**ON VISITATION DAY PRE-K 4's PARENTS WILL SPEND 30 MINUTES WITH THEIR  

CHILD IN THE CLASSROOM, THEN 30 MINUTE BACK TO SCHOOL MEETING WITH THE TEACHER.**

(All Visitation Day schedules may be altered due to COVID health guidelines in September)

Changes may be made to the calendar if snow make-up days are required.

Monthly staff meetings are required by Maryland State Department of Education.



Montgomery Methodist Children's Center

2023-2024 School Calendar

January
Mon., Jan 1 Christmas Holiday - School and Office Closed

Tues., Jan 2 Classes resume

Mon, Jan 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - School and Office Closed

Tues., Jan 16 NO SCHOOL - Staff Meeting 

Tues. Jan 16 Registration Day for returning students & siblings

Tues, Jan 23 Registration for MUMC members

Wed., Jan 24 Registration for MMCC alumni

Wed., Jan 31 Last day to turn in registrations for new student lottery (held at 3:00 PM)

February
Mon., Feb 19 Presidents' Day - School and Office Closed (May be used for snow make up day)

Tues., Feb 20 ALL CLASSES DISMISS AT NOON- Staff Meeting

March
Mon., Mar 11 Class Pictures 

Tues., Mar 12 Class Pictures 

Wed., Mar 27 NO SCHOOL - Staff In-Service Day

Mar 28, Mar 29 Easter Vacation/Spring Break - School and Office Closed

April
Apr 1, Apr 2 Easter Vacation/Spring Break - School and Office Closed

Wed., Apr 24 ALL CLASSES DISMISS AT NOON - Staff Meeting

May
Fri., May 10 NO SCHOOL - Staff In-Service Day

Wed., May 15 Optional Parent Confereces for MW 2's 

Thurs., May 16 Optional Parent Conferences for T/TH 2's & 3's; and M-TH classes 

Fri., May 17 Optional Parent Conferences for MWF Classes

Mon., May 27 Memorial Day - School and Office Closed

Tues., May 28 Last Day of School for T/TH classes 

Wed., May 29 Last Day of School for MW 2's, MWF & M-TH Classes (Moving On Ceremony for all 4's classes)

Changes may be made to the calendar if snow make-up days are required.

Monthly staff meetings are required by Maryland State Department of Education.


